
Missional Assessment Profile (MAP)

The following questionnaire is designed to assess your perspective on various aspects of the ministry happening in your congregation. 
The data collected will provide a glimpse into the story of your congregation.  It will be used to help create a profile of your congregation
and God’s mission through it.

The questionnaire should take you about 15 minutes to complete.  Please respond to the questions openly and honestly.  Your
responses are anonymous and cannot be matched specifically to you. Once you start taking the survey, please plan to finish as you
will not be able to save it and start again later.

 
I Strongly
Disagree I Disagree

I Neither Agree
nor Disagree I Agree

I Strongly
Agree

1A) I believe this congregation is making a
difference in people's lives.

1B) I feel a greater sense of belonging in this
congregation the more I participate in its ministries.

1C) I like telling others about what is going on at this
congregation.

1D) Participating in this congregation energizes me.

1E) In this congregation, I am part of something
bigger than myself.

1F) I invite people to participate in this
congregation's worship experiences.

1G) I would describe this congregation as a
cohesive community.

1H) I see myself as an integral part of this
congregation.

1. Please choose the best response for each statement below:
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I Strongly
Disagree I Disagree

I Neither Agree
nor Disagree I Agree

I Strongly
Agree

2A) My involvement in service opportunities through
this congregation are important to my faith
development.  

2B) I have developed and experienced meaningful
relationships in this congregation.

2C) My involvement in this congregation inspires
me.

2D) Our sense of mission is an important
component for decision-making in this
congregation. 

2E) My faith informs my daily behaviors.

2F) The worship experience in this congregation
inspires me.

2G) Being involved in a group in this congregation is
important to my faith development.

2H) As a congregation, we have a clear sense of our
purpose. 

2I) Faith is a part of my entire life.

2J) My experience at church influences my daily life.

2K) My experience with our congregation's worship
plays an important role in nurturing my faith.

2L) When we do ministry as a congregation we are
all on the same team.

2M) I believe in the mission of this congregation.

2N) Participating in this congregation's educational
opportunities is important to my faith development.

2. Please choose the best response for each statement below:
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I Strongly
Disagree I Disagree

I Neither Agree
nor Disagree I Agree

I Strongly
Agree

3A) Congregational leaders are open with decisions
that are made.

3B) Leaders in this congregation manage the
finances effectively.

3C) I feel like a valued part of this congregation.

3D) It is easy to engage with the ministries of this
congregation.

3E) In this congregation, sharing a difference of
opinion is welcomed.

3F) Our congregation respects people with differing
views.  

3G) When making decisions, the
leadership considers the perspectives of the
congregation.

3. Please choose the best response for each statement below:
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I Strongly
Disagree I Disagree

I Neither Agree
nor Disagree I Agree

I Strongly
Agree

4A) I believe that God is active in the world today.

4B) It is important that this congregation make
changes in order to live out its mission.

4C) There are ways to learn of God's truths outside
of scripture.

4D) It is important to make changes within the
congregation in the next six months.

4E) God works through me to carry out God's
mission.

4F) Our congregation is willing to take risks to fulfill
its mission.

4H) New ideas are supported in this congregation.

4I) Challenges in this congregation are seen as
opportunities to grow.

4. Please choose the best response for each statement below:
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 None A Little Some A Lot

5A) Identifying the needs of our congregation's
neighborhood.

5B) Growing worship attendance.

5C) Leveraging technology to improve our ministry
capabilities.

5D) Advocating/working to change social
injustices.  

5E) Working to increase our ministry's impact in the
community.

5F) Attracting more members.

5G) Collaborating with other organizations to serve
the community.

5H) Providing experiences that allow us to connect
more deeply to each other.  

5I) Motivating members to give more.

5J) Recruiting more volunteers for serving on
committees/teams.

5K) Helping people experience God as THE
transformational force in their lives.  

5L) Exploring new and innovative ways to be church
in today's culture.

5. How much attention would you like this congregation to give to the following?
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I Strongly
Disagree I Disagree

I Neither Agree
nor Disagree I Agree

I Strongly
Agree

6A) This congregation encourages me to be a good
financial steward.

6B) It is important to give generously of my finances
beyond my congregation.

6. Please choose the best response for each statement below:

7. Given what my congregation is doing, which of the following best represents what you plan to give over the
next year?

Significantly More

More

The Same

Less

Significantly Less
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8. As you think about your financial giving to the church, what influences your decision? 

Please RANK the influences below by order of importance where 1 is MOST important and 5 is LEAST
important.  Use a rating number only once. 

My personal faith and understanding of being generous in supporting God's work in the world.

How well our church manages its finances.

How engaged our church is in reaching out to the needs of the world.

The current state of the economy.

The effectiveness of our congregation in making a difference in my life and the lives of others.
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Just a reminder that all information you provide to the following questions is anonymous and cannot be matched specifically to you.  For
Questions 12 and 16, please have just one member of your household provide a response.

9. How long have you been a member or participant of this congregation?

Less than 1 year

1 to 5 years

6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20 years

10. How often do you typically attend worship (choose the best response)?

Nearly every week

Once or twice per month

Once or twice every few months

Only on special occasions

Hardly ever

11. How far away from the congregation do you live?

Less than 2 miles

3 to 5 miles

6 to 10 miles

More than 10 miles
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12. How much does your family contribute financially to this congregation annually? (Just one person per
household should respond)

Less than $1,500/year

$1,500 - $3,500

$3,501 - $7,500

$7,501 - $12,500

$12,501 - $17,500

$17,501 - $25,000

$25,001 - $50,000

More than $50,000/year

Someone else in my household already answered this question
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13. Please select the description that most accurately describes your household:

Widow

1 parent family

2 parent family

Single without kids

Empty nester

With a partner (no kids)

Other

14. What is your age?

Under 18

18 to 29

30 to 45

46 to 60

61 to 75

Older than 75

15. What is the highest education level you have achieved?

Less than a high school diploma

A high school diploma

Some college or vocational training

A college degree

A graduate degree

16. Do you have children under 18 living in your home?

Yes

No
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17. What is your annual household income? (Just one person per household should respond)

$25,000 or less

$25,001 to $50,000

$50,001 to $100,000

$100,001 to $150,000

$150,001 to $200,000

More than $200,000

Someone else in my household already answered this question

Thank you for your responses.  Your feedback is important to the process and is very much appreciated!
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